REQUEST AUTHORIZATION FOR MAYOR AND FINANCE OFFICER TO SIGN

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT OR AMENDMENT
Date: March 27, 2013
50142

East North/East Boulevard Reconstruction Project CIP#:

Project No. 08-1511
Reconstruction of East North/East Boulevard from Saint Joseph Street to North Cambell Street.

Project Name & Number:

Project Description:

Consultant:  Kadrmas, Lee & Jackson
Original Original Original 12/31/16
Contract Amount:  $1,794,247 Contract Date:  April 20, 2009

Completion Date:

Addendum No: 1

Amendment Description:  Add additional work for East Boulevard Bridge, Utilities in Omaha Street and signal design at

Main Street.
Current Contract Amount: $1,794,247.00  Current Completion Date: December 31, 2016
Change Requested: $46,143.00 ' '
New Contract Amount: $1,840,390.00 New Completion Date: December 31, 2016

W

Funding Source This Request:

Amount Dept. | Line ltem Fund Comments
$31,143.00 8910 4223 505
$10,000.00 833 4223 604
$5,000.00 933 4223 602
Total

Agreement Review & Approvals

Z/@‘I’/&ﬁ # /4 ,gz'&‘( W 4-22-
Project Manager Date Division Manager Date
{ | ]
ﬁ 4 WA Z 7251y
Cempliance Speclai!sf Department Directof Déte

City Attormey

ROUTING INSTRUCTIONS

Rowte two orginals of the Agreement for review and signafures,
Finance Office - Retain one original
Project Manager - Retain second original for defivery to Consultant

cc:  Public Works

Engineering

Project Manager

109A Authorization for Mayor & Finance Officer te Sign

Date

FINANCE OFFICE USE ONLY
{Noie to Finance: P\ease wirite daie of}\qreement in appropnate space in the Agreemenl dccument)

Rev. 03/2009



AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO AGREEMENT

Project: East North/East Boulevard Reconstruction Project.
Project No. ST08-1511. CIP No. 50142

Background Data: Effective Date of Agreement. March 3, 2008
Owner: City of Rapid City
Engineer: Kadrmas, Lee & Jackson

Nature of Amendment: Add additional work such as Bridge Repair work, and
additional work in Omaha Street and Main Street.

Current Contract Amount: $1,794,247 00
Change Requested: $46,143.00
New Contract Amount: $1,840,390.00

Owner and Engineer hereby agree to modify the above referenced Agreement as set
forth in this Amendment. All provisions of the Agreement not modified by this or
previous Amendments remain in effect. The effective date of this Amendment is:

CITY OF RAPID CITY: ENGINEER:

By: By:
Mayor Kadrmas, Lee & Jackson

Date Signed: Date Signed:

ATTEST:

By:

Finance Officer

Date Signed:

REVIEWED BY:

Todd Peckosh, Project Manager

1 FORM 102B Profassional Services Amendment {03/2510)



EXHIBIT "A"

T S T T B B
— L

s %%g% % ==l

LT

:

%%M[
Egﬁg ‘:_Egﬁw : — <E : .Q%_L” jm';ﬁj.[muws:,T
51 éﬁfzg S A i o e
L LA P e g
D ENveg o A [ (1] HIOT
; 2 e :AEDjHj T
@z @ S myhmeia e §
A - @p%%llmm T, T
- I E%%ﬁgml -
0T [0

i

ES

EAST BLVD. & E. NORTH ST. RECONSTRUCTION
CIP NO. 50142-1511




Exhibit B

Amendment #2 - Additional Design Work -
E. Bivd./E. North Street Phases lil & IV

City of Rapid City, SD
Project No. ST08-1511 / CIP No. 50142

TASK

Total Hours

Direct Labor

Additional Design Work

Create Separate Set of Plans for Grading & Utilities
Additional SWPPP
Separate quantity tables and notes
Establish separate design layers for sheet development
Separate design sheet printing and submittal

32

$ 2,929.00

Additional Utility Design - Omaha Street
Design sewer line replacement
Upgrade water and sewer services to current standards
Waterline extension to the west (northwest quadrant)

94

$ 8,582.50

Additional Design Work - Main Street
Additional topographic survey
Additional grading design
Additional drainage, curb and gutter & surfacing design
Evaluate and upgrade water and sewer mains and services

42

$ 4.562.50

Bridge Repair & Light Pole Base Design
Epoxy Overlay design
Joint repair design
Light pole foundation design
Lighting Design - Bridge
Approach slab replacement design

197

$ 22,477.00

Additional Signal Design - Main Street Intersection
Additional signal pole and detector loop layout design
Additional electrical design

64

$ 7,592.00

Total

429

$ 46,143.00




330 Knoliwood Drive

PO Box 36

Rapid City, 5D s7709-3416
605 721 5553

kljeng.cam

< April 16, 2014
EXHIBITC

KLU STANDARD BILLING RATES

Amendment #2 — Additional Design Work
Project No. ST08-1511 / CIP No. 50142

Engineer IV $160.50
Engineer Il $147
Engineer I | $125
Engineer | | $85
CADD Technician Il $90
CADD Technician Il $74.50
Surveyor Il $156
Surveyor II $92
Surveyor | S73
Administrative Assistant Il S68

NATIONAL PERSPECTIVE
RECIONAL EXPERTISE
TRUSTED ADVISOR



